drinking water supplies are known or suspected of causmg
cancer birth defects, and other serious illnesses.

(c) Following the passage of the California Safe Drink-
ing Water Bond Law of 1984, the State Department of
Health Services received 1,359 requests for eight hundred
twenty-five million dollars ($825,000,000) to improve pub-
lic drinking water systems. The department has deter-
mined that an additional five hundred million dollars
($500,000,000)is needed immediately for public water sys-
tems to correct deficiencies which pose a health hazard to
enable hundreds of systems to meet minimum health

[...]

dollars ($400,000,000) to provide capital for construction or improvement of facilities at California's public higher
education institutions, including the University of California's nine campuses, the California State University's 19 cam-
puses, the California Community College's 106campuses, and the California Maritime Academy, to be sold at a rate not
to exceed two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000) per year.

Fiscal Effect
Paying Off the Bonds. For these types of bonds the

state typically would make principal and interest pay-
ments over a period of up to 20 years from the state's
General Fund. The average payment would be about $35
million each year if the bonds were sold at an interest rate

[...]

therefore, new provisions proposed to be added order to Fund the authorized apportionments, and the
are printed in italic type to indicate that they are new. amount of the bonds to be issued and sold.

(c) Up to two hundred fiFty million dollars ($250,000,-
(00) shall be available For apportionment in the 1986-87
Fiscalyear, and up to one hundred Fifty million dollars
($150,000,000)shall be available for apportionment Forthe
1987-88 Fiscalyear, and in each subsequent Fiscalyear,
except that the maximum aggregate debt or liability
amount set Forth in subdivision (a) shall not be exceeded.
(d) Pursuant to this section, the Treasurer shall sell the